Owner with mortgage 2,898,927 66.1% 34,580 65.1% 
Owner w/out  mortgage 1,486,742 33.9% 18,556 34.9% 
Homeowner vacancy rate 2.4 (X) 1.8 (X) 
Rental vacancy rate 8.2 (X) 8.9 (X) 

Source: U.S. Census Bureau 

Urban and Rural Housing Composition 

Gaston County is comprised of three hundred and fifty six (356) square miles of incorporated and 
unincorporated land.  Urban and Rural Housing Composition, as shown below, shows that as of the 
2010 census, approximately 19.4% of the total households in Gaston County were located in the 
unincorporated (rural) areas of the County.